TERLING AND FAIRSTEAD PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk: Frankie Killby
3 Pilgrims Court, Cuckoo Hill, Bures, Essex CO8 5LF
Tel: 01787 227700 - Email: clerk@terlingandfairsteadpc.co.uk - www.terlingandfairstead.btck.co.uk

Terling Village Organisations & Amenities

Please contact the Parish Clerk regarding any required changes to this list.

ORGANISATION
All Saints’ Church

Always Welcome

Badminton
Bell Ringing
Brownies

Children’s Playground
Clay Pigeon Shooting
Craft Group

Cricket

Facebook Group
Football

Gardening Club
Historic Terling Group

Horticultural Society

Mothers’ Union

Neighbourhood Watch Coordinator
Owils Hill Tearoom

Square & Compasses

Swimming Club

Tennis
Terling Carpet Bowls Club
Terling Flyers Cycling Club

Terling Ladies Club

Terling Recreation Ground
(football field & changing facilities)

Terling School

Terling Stores & Post Office
Terling Surgery

Terling Village Hall

Rayleigh Arms
Yoga

CONTACT
Revd. Graham Dowling
Facebook page allsaintsterling
Email revgpd@pbtinternet.com
Angela Boyle
Sheila Alder
Christine Hennessy
David Hengeli
Laura Neale Home
Mobile
Parish Council
Dawn Webb

Pauline Bird
Rose Holden

TELEPHONE
01245 233 553

01245 233 435
01245 363 649
01245 233 321
01245 233 361
01245 361 102
07738 054 201
01787 227700
01245 233 474

01245 233 452
01245 233 257

Peter Tompkin Email: peter.k.tompkin@gmail.com

Terling Village Hub
Parish Clerk
Jeanne MacWillson
Clare Maslen
Heather Cutler
Clare Maslen
Jackie Isted

Colin Cutler
Samantha Briggs
Victor Roome
Laura Webster
Ihwebster@icloud.com
David Franklin
Colin Cutler

Charlie
or Mike

Rita Franklin

For bookings, membership & general

enquiries

01787 227700
01245 233 551
01245 233 757
01245 233 337
01245 233 757
01245 233 388
01245 233 337
01245 233 100
01245 361 477
07912 117 917

07833 437 254
01245 233 337

07811 288 677
07989 775 010

01245 233 360
01787 227700

Email: clerk@terlingandfairsteadpc.co.uk

Pamela Smart
Wendy Hill

Mrs Sarah Dodds
Email: terlingvillagehall@gmail.com

Pat Pullen
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01245 233 206
01245 233 229
01376 512 935
07858 727 100

01245 233
01376 500 109



